#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kline Tool Company, Inc.		07/20/2006	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kline Oilfield Company, Inc.
Street Address:	2615 West 40th Place
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74107
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78606730	KLINE TOOLS OILFIELD SPECIALTIES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2147856958

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214-396-6001

Email: docketing@hubbardip.com

Correspondent Name: Hubbard Law PLLC

Address Line 1: 740 E. Campbell Road, Suite 550
Address Line 4: Richardson, TEXAS 75081

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KLINE-M0001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc A. Hubbard
Signature:	/Marc A. Hubbard/
Date:	10/05/2012

### Total Attachments: 7

source=Kline - Certificate of name change#page1.tif source=Kline - Certificate of name change#page2.tif source=Kline - Certificate of name change#page3.tif source=Kline - Certificate of name change#page4.tif source=Kline - Certificate of name change#page5.tif source=Kline - Certificate of name change#page6.tif source=Kline - Certificate of name change#page7.tif

#### OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE



# **AMENDED** CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

WHEREAS, the Amended Certificate of Incorporation of

# KLINE OILFIELD EQUIPMENT, INC.

has been filed in the office of the Secretary of State as provided by the laws of the State of Oklahoma.

NOW THEREFORE, I, the undersigned, Secretary of State of the State of Oklahoma, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate evidencing such filing.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Oklahoma.

Filed in the city of Oklahoma City this 21st day of July, 2006.

Secretary of State

FILED - Oklahoma Secretary of State #1900553404 07/21/2006 15:11

07/21/2006 03:02 PM





uicrease.

FILE IN DUPLICATE

PRINT CLEARLY

# AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION (AFTER RECEIPT OF PAYMENT OF STOCK)

TO: OKLAHOMA SECRETARY OF STATE 2300 N. Lincoln Bivd., Room 101, State Capitol Building Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105-4897 (405)-522-4560

The undersigned Oklahoma corporation, for the purpose of amending its certificate of incorporation as provided by Section 1077 of the Oklahoma General Corporation Act, hereby certifies:

. <b>A.</b>		fathe corporation is:			
	Company, Inc.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
В.	As amende	d: The name of the corporation h	as been changed to:		
rline Ailfie	ald Fauinment	Înc			
	eld Equipment		following words: associ	ation, company, corpo	pration, club,
Please Note:	The new name of	Inc. the corporation MUST contain one of the I, institute, society, union, syndicate or	following words: associ	ation, company, corpo breviations co., corp., in	oration, club, nc. or ttd. )
Please Note: bundation, fu	The new name of and, incorporated	the corporation <u>MUST</u> contain one of the i, institute, society, union, syndicate or	limited or one of the ab	breviations co., corp., is	ne, or ltd. )
Please Note: oundation, fu	The new name of and, incorporated	the corporation MUST contain one of the	limited or one of the ab	breviations co., corp., is	ne, or ltd. )
Please Note: oundation, fu	The new name of and, incorporated name of the re	the corporation <u>MUST</u> contain one of the i, institute, society, union, syndicate or	limited or one of the ab	breviations co., corp., is	ne, or ltd. )

3. The duration of the corporation is: perpetual

NUMBER OF SHARES	SERIES (If any)	PAR VALUE PER SHARE (Or, if without par value, so state)
COMMON 500		\$1.00
PREFERRED		
Set forth clearly any and all ame	ndments to the certificate of in	corporation which are desired to be made:
Name change only.		
•		
proposed amendment(s) to the Certificand advisable and calling a meeting of the sale and the corporation was duly called and held, a voted in favor of the amendment(s).	ate of Incorporation of said corporation that the corporation of its Board of Direct which meeting the necessary is	ectors, a meeting of the shareholders of said number of shares as required by statute wer
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, so Vice President and attested by its Secretary	uid corporation has caused this etary or Assistant Secretary, thi	certificate to be signed by its President or is Zo day of July 200
	- <del>4</del>	Mut Elwad Hani-
		Albert Edward Kline (PLEASE PRINT NAME)
·		
ATTEST:		
Sheryl Glames	Llea Secretary	
Shery Geanne?  Shery Jeanne Kline	Secretary	



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE



## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

WHEREAS, the Certificate of Incorporation of

KLINE TOOL COMPANY, INC.

has been filed in the office of the Secretary of State as provided by the laws of the State of Oklahoma.

NOW THEREFORE, I, the undersigned, Secretary of State of the State of Oklahoma, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate evidencing such filing.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Oklahoma.

Filed in the City of Oklahoma City this 16TH day of <u>JUNE</u>, 1995.

Secretary of State

**REEL: 004875 FRAME: 0746** 

WILLIAM A BOWLES 406 S BOULDER STE 707 TULSA OK 74103-3825

FILED

JUN 16 1995

Fee: \$1.00 per \$1,000.00 on Authorized Capital MINIMUM FEE: \$50.00

OKLA. SECRETARY OF STATE

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION (PROFIT)

FILE IN DUPLICATE (PROFIT)
TO THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA
1. The name of the corporation is: KLINE TOOL COMPANY, INC.  Sheet for statutory words required to be included in the corporate name.)
2. The address of the registered office in the State of Oklahoma and the name of the registered agent at such address are:
William A. Bowles, 406 South Boulder, Suite 707 Tulsa, Tulsa 74103  NAME STREET ADDRESS CITY COUNTY ZIP CODE  (P.O. BOXES ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE)
3. The duration of the corporation is:Perpetual
4. The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed are:
The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the general corporation law of the State of Oklahoma.
5. The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue, the designation of each class, the number of shares of each class, and the par value of the shares of each class are as follows:
NUMBER OF SHARES SERIES PAR VALUE PER SHARE  Common 500 Sl.00 04
Common 500 \$1.00 ON TOTAL
Common 500 \$1.00 ON 16 1995  Preferred
Common 500 \$1.00 ON 16 1995  Preferred  TOTAL NO. SHARES: 500 TOTAL AUTHORIZED CAPITAL: \$500.00

6. If the powers of the incorporator(s) are to terminate upon the filing of the certificate of incorporation, the names and mailing addresses of the persons who are to serve as directors;

<u>NAME</u> MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE Albert Edward Kline 4810 S. Elwood, Tulsa, OK 74107 7. The name and mailing address of the undersigned

incorporator(s)

NAME MAI	LING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
William A. Bowles	406 S.Boulder #70	7 Tulsa	OK	74103
Marla K. Carter	406 S.Boulder #70	7 Tulsa	OK	74103

William A. Bowles

Marla K. Carter

(SOS FORM 0009-10/87)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004875 FRAME: 0749

**RECORDED: 10/05/2012**